PRODUCT DATASHEET
CU LONG PALM LONG BARREL HD
This innovative new range of copper lugs have been designed for use in the most hazardous
and severe fault current applications. Designed and developed in conjunction with a leading
electrical distribution organisation who had identified the need for a more robust connector
for a number of outdoor and indoor applications.
The lugs are designed for total air-tight cable applications. The barrels are internally sealed
at the palm junction and the inspection window is not present.

(mm2)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm) Crimp Die
A/F
Hex Die
(mm)
Unit Qty
CAL25LPBHD 7.1 25 95 16 4.1 61 29 HT130-C-35 9.2 EA 1
CAL35LPBHD 8.2 35 112 18 4.6 72 35 HT130-C-50 10.4 EA 1
CAL50LPBHD 9.5 50 130 18 5.2 80 44 HT130-C-70 11.5 EA 1
CAL70LPBHD 11.2 70 154 21 6.2 100 48 HT130-C-95 14.2 EA 1
CAL95LPBHD 13.4 95 161 28 6.8 100 54 HT130-C-120 16.5 EA 1
CAL120LPBHD 15.6 120 168 28 6.9 100 60 HT130-C-150 18.3 EA 1
CAL150LPBHD 16.7 150 169 32 7.5 100 60 HT130-C-185 20 EA 1
CAL185LPBHD 18.4 185 174 35 10.2 100 64 HT130-C-240 23.1 EA 1
Dimensional Specification
Tooling is interchangeable between CABAC, Utilux
and Burndy.
Sealed Palm